GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB - 2025 OB - Average Speed Report #2

10.

11.

12.

1 of2

LENIER GANDARA
(GANDARA LOFT)

10 Races

MIKE CORTES (RENEGADE)
10 Races

HUGH FRASER (FRASER
LOFT)

10 Races

YUVEL BARRETO (AMERICAN
KING CUP)

10 Races

MANUEL RODRIGUEZ
(GALLO LOFT)

10 Races

EDDIE MONTALVO (DEJA VU
LOFT)

10 Races

DRAGAN ROMANOVIC
(DRAGAN LOFT)

10 Races

ANASTACIO ROMAN
(BUSHMASTER)

10 Races

RICHARD GEURTS
(DUTCHMAN LOFT)

10 Races

ANDY LARENTZAKIS (BIG
ANDYS LOFT)

10 Races

JORGE VEGA (SHERIFF LOFT)
10 Races

JOSEPH CHARVAT (TWIN
POINTS)

Average Speed
Report

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025
OB

Release: A | Dist: All | North (N)
April 6th 2025, 9:54 am
Average Speed: 1448.732 YPM

Total Distance: 2760.849 Miles Total Time: 55:54:1
Average Speed: 1446.352 YPM
Total Distance: 2770.102 Miles Total Time: 56:10:48

Average Speed: 1444.564 YPM

Total Distance: 2784.966 Miles Total Time: 56:33:5
Average Speed: 1443.458 YPM

Total Distance: 2756.968 Miles Total Time: 56:1:33
Average Speed: 1441.514 YPM

Total Distance: 2751.582 Miles Total Time: 55:59:30
Average Speed: 1439.141 YPM

Total Distance: 2766.555 Miles Total Time: 56:23:21
Average Speed: 1438.029 YPM

Total Distance: 2753.954 Miles Total Time: 56:10:33
Average Speed: 1437.816 YPM

Total Distance: 2748.430 Miles Total Time: 56:4:17
Average Speed: 1434.851 YPM

Total Distance: 2768.888 Miles Total Time: 56:36:20
Average Speed: 1434.177 YPM

Total Distance: 2771.693 Miles Total Time: 56:41:22
Average Speed: 1429.639 YPM
Total Distance: 2749.137 Miles Total Time: 56:24:24

Average Speed: 1425.524 YPM

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-OB/averageSpeed/

4/6/2025, 9:54 AM



GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB - 2025 OB - Average Speed Report #2

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

2 of 2

10 Races

JAY HILTON (HILTON LOFT)
10 Races

JAN JAWORSKI (JF
JAWORSKI)

10 Races

VLADIMIR CAMPOS
(ATLANTIS LOFT)

10 Races

LIBAN TRETO (SWAT LOFT)
10 Races

LUIS RODRIGUEZ (HEAVEN
ANGELS LOFT)

10 Races

MARIAN HEREZA (MARIAN
HAREZA)

10 Races

FRANK VARRIELLO (FRANKS
LOFT)

10 Races

JORGE CRESPO (ANUNAKI
LOFT)

10 Races

OSCAR AGUILERA (OSCAR
AGULIERA)

10 Races

Total Distance: 2777.094 Miles
Average Speed: 1424.661 YPM
Total Distance: 2774.207 Miles
Average Speed: 1418.607 YPM

Total Distance: 2748.256 Miles
Average Speed: 1418.46 YPM

Total Distance: 2762.822 Miles
Average Speed: 1410.773 YPM
Total Distance: 2768.764 Miles
Average Speed: 1402.855 YPM

Total Distance: 2770.423 Miles
Average Speed: 1391.853 YPM

Total Distance: 2785.243 Miles
Average Speed: 1366.735 YPM

Total Distance: 2759.248 Miles
Average Speed: 1364.998 YPM

Total Distance: 2760.078 Miles
Average Speed: 1282.807 YPM

Total Distance: 2804.842 Miles

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-OB/averageSpeed/

57:8:41

57:7:12

56:49:38

57:8:3

57:34:9

57:55:43

58:41:56

59:13:11

59:18:47

64:8:13

4/6/2025, 9:54 AM



