Average Speed Report

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025 OB

Release: A | Dist: All | North (N) April 6th 2025, 9:54 am

1.	LENIER GANDARA (GANDARA LOFT)	Average Speed: 1448.732 YPM	
	10 Races	Total Distance: 2760.849 Miles	Total Time: 55:54:1
2.	MIKE CORTES (RENEGADE)	Average Speed: 1446.352 YPM	
	10 Races	Total Distance: 2770.102 Miles	Total Time: 56:10:48
3.	HUGH FRASER (FRASER LOFT)	Average Speed: 1444.564 YPM	
	10 Races	Total Distance: 2784.966 Miles	Total Time: 56:33:5
4.	YUVEL BARRETO (AMERICAN KING CUP)	Average Speed: 1443.458 YPM	
	10 Races	Total Distance: 2756.968 Miles	Total Time: 56:1:33
5.	MANUEL RODRIGUEZ (GALLO LOFT)	Average Speed: 1441.514 YPM	
	10 Races	Total Distance: 2751.582 Miles	Total Time: 55:59:30
6.	EDDIE MONTALVO (DEJA VU LOFT)	Average Speed: 1439.141 YPM	
	10 Races	Total Distance: 2766.555 Miles	Total Time: 56:23:21
7.	DRAGAN ROMANOVIC (DRAGAN LOFT)	Average Speed: 1438.029 YPM	
	10 Races	Total Distance: 2753.954 Miles	Total Time: 56:10:33
8.	ANASTACIO ROMAN (BUSHMASTER)	Average Speed: 1437.816 YPM	
	10 Races	Total Distance: 2748.430 Miles	Total Time: 56:4:17
9.	RICHARD GEURTS (DUTCHMAN LOFT)	Average Speed: 1434.851 YPM	
	10 Races	Total Distance: 2768.888 Miles	Total Time: 56:36:20
10.	ANDY LARENTZAKIS (BIG ANDYS LOFT)	Average Speed: 1434.177 YPM	
	10 Races	Total Distance: 2771.693 Miles	Total Time: 56:41:22
11.	JORGE VEGA (SHERIFF LOFT)	Average Speed: 1429.639 YPM	
	10 Races	Total Distance: 2749.137 Miles	Total Time: 56:24:24
12.	JOSEPH CHARVAT (TWIN POINTS)	Average Speed: 1425.524 YPM	

1 of 2 4/6/2025, 9:54 AM

	10 Races	Total Distance: 2777.094 Miles	Total Time: 57:8:41
13.	JAY HILTON (HILTON LOFT)	Average Speed: 1424.661 YPM	
	10 Races	Total Distance: 2774.207 Miles	Total Time: 57:7:12
14.	JAN JAWORSKI (JF	Average Speed: 1418.607 YPM	
	JAWORSKI)		
	10 Races	Total Distance: 2748.256 Miles	Total Time: 56:49:38
15.	VLADIMIR CAMPOS	Average Speed: 1418.46 YPM	
	(ATLANTIS LOFT)		
	10 Races	Total Distance: 2762.822 Miles	Total Time: 57:8:3
16.	LIBAN TRETO (SWAT LOFT)	Average Speed: 1410.773 YPM	
	10 Races	Total Distance: 2768.764 Miles	Total Time: 57:34:9
17.	LUIS RODRIGUEZ (HEAVEN	Average Speed: 1402.855 YPM	
	ANGELS LOFT)		
	10 Races	Total Distance: 2770.423 Miles	Total Time: 57:55:43
18.	MARIAN HEREZA (MARIAN	Average Speed: 1391.853 YPM	
	HAREZA)		
	10 Races	Total Distance: 2785.243 Miles	Total Time: 58:41:56
19.	FRANK VARRIELLO (FRANKS	Average Speed: 1366.735 YPM	
	LOFT)		
	10 Races	Total Distance: 2759.248 Miles	Total Time: 59:13:11
20.	JORGE CRESPO (ANUNAKI	Average Speed: 1364.998 YPM	
	LOFT)		
	10 Races	Total Distance: 2760.078 Miles	Total Time: 59:18:47
21.	OSCAR AGUILERA (OSCAR	Average Speed: 1282.807 YPM	
	AGULIERA)		
	10 Races	Total Distance: 2804.842 Miles	Total Time: 64:8:13

2 of 2